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                                Bribie Island Bowls Club Inc.  

                                2026 CALENDAR V.9 – 23rd December 2025 

 

DATE DAY TIME EVENT-SUMMER 

COMPETITIONS 

 

Jan 31 – Feb 28 
Mar 08 

Saturdays 1 pm or 
9 am 

Pumicestone Cup and Shield Saturday Home Games 
(pm) 
Sunday – FINALS DAY – (pm) 

Jan 31 – Mar 07 
Mar 14 
Mar 21 – 22 
Mar 28 - 29 

Saturdays 1 pm Taylor Bowls Challenge –  
Gold (Finals at Noosa),  
Silver(Finals at Logan City Rec 
Club), Bronze (Finals at 
Coolum) 

Sectional Rounds 
Spare Weekend 14 Mar 
Zone Finals 21-22 
State Finals  28-29 

Jan 31 – Mar 07 
Mar 14  
Mar 21 – 22 
Mar 28 

Saturdays 1 pm Gr8 – Alpha Open, Gamma 
Men 

Sectional Rounds 
Spare Weekend 
Zone Finals  
Inter-regional final (Bribie 
Island)  

DATE EVENT TIMES/VENUES 
JAN Tues 

Tues 
Tues 
Tues 

06 
13 
20 
27 

Ladies Fours Club Championship Tuesdays at 8.45 am 

JAN Sat 
Sun 
Sat 
Sun 

10 
11 
17 
18 

Men’s Fours Club Championship Sat 10 – 2 Fills if required 
Sun 11 – Rd. 2 & Rd 3 
Sat 17 – Semi Final (am 
Sunday – Final (am) 

JAN 
FEB 

Thurs 
Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 

29 
03 
05 
10 

Ladies Pairs Club Championship Thursday 29 – Rd 1 (am) 
Tuesday 03 – Rd 2 (am) 
Thursday 05–Semi Finals (am) 
Tuesday 10 – Final (am) 

FEB Sun 
Thurs 
Sun 
Thurs
Sun 
Sun 

01 
05 
08 
12 
15 
22 

Men’s Pairs Club Championship Sunday  01– Rd 1 (2 Fills poss) 
Thursday  05– Rd 2 (night) 
Sunday 08 – Rd 3 (am) 
Thursday 12 – Rd 4 (night) 
Sunday 15– Semi Finals (am) 
Sunday 22 – Final (am) 

FEB 
Mon 
Wed 
Thurs 

23 
25 
26 

District Ladies Fours Sectional (am & pm 
Mon, am Wed, am & pm Thursday Finals) Bramble Bay Bowls Club 

MAR Sun 01 LJH Prawn & Chicken Day Sunday (2 Games & Lunch) 

MAR Sun 01 District Ladies Challenge – Cunningham Cunningham District (Host) 

MAR Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 

03 
05 
10 
12 
17 

Mixed Pairs Club Championship  Tuesday – Rd 1 (n) 
Thursday – Rd 2 (n) 
Tuesday – Rd 3 (n) 
Thursday – Semi Finals (n) 
Tuesday – Final (n)  
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DATE EVENT TIMES/VENUES 
MAR Mon 02 Green 1 Closed for Maintenance No Play all day and evening. 
 Sun 08 District Ladies Challenge – Brisbane Brisbane District (Host) 
 Mon 09 Green 2 Closed for Maintenance No Play all day and evening. 
 Sun 15 Sunshine Coast Ladies & Men’s Challenge Sunshine Coast District Host 
 Mon 

Wed 
Thurs 

23 
25 
26 

District Ladies Pairs Championship 
Sectional 23/3, Post Sectional 25/3  
Finals am & pm 26/3 

Venue: Bribie Island Bowls 
Club 

APR Thurs 
Thurs 
Thurs 
Thurs 

02 
09 
16 
23 

Ladies A Singles Club Championship Thursday – Rd 1 (am) 
Thursday – Rd 2 (am) 
Thursday – Semi Finals (am) 
Thursday – Final (am) 

APR Sat 
 
Sat 
 
Sun 
Sun 

11 
 
18 
 
19 
26 

Men’s A Singles Club Championship Saturday 11 – Rd 1 – 2 fills if 
required (am & pm) 
Saturday 18 – Rd 2 – 2 fills if 
required (am & pm) 
Sunday 19 – Semi Finals (am) 
Sunday 26 – Final (pm) 

APR Sun 12 LJ Hooker Turkey Triples Sunday -am  
APR 
 
MAY 

Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 
Thurs 
Sat 

28 
30 
05 
07 
09 

Novice Open Singles Club Championship Tuesday 28 – Rd 1 (am) 
Thursday 30 – Rd 2 (am) 
Tuesday 05 – Rd 3 (am)  
Thursday 07 – Semi Finals (am)  
Saturday 09 – Final (am)  

MAY Sun 03 LJ Hooker Turkey Triples Sundays -am  
 Mon 18 LJ Hooker Charity Day  
 Thurs 21 Scarborough Mini Carnival (Ladies) Thursday – am - pm 
 Sun 24 First National Mixed Medley  Sunday (am, pm) 
 Sun 

Sun 
17 
24 

District Novice Singles – Men & Ladies 
Sectional, Semi & Finals on 24/5 

 

MAY 
JUNE 

Tues 
Tues 
Tues 

26 
02 
09 

District Seniors Pairs – Men & Ladies 
Knockout 
(Tuesday 09 – if needed) 

Venue: PINE RIVERS (4.30 
pm) 

MAY 
JUNE 

Sun 
Sun 

31 
07 

District Ladies & Men’s Novice Pairs 
Sectional on 31/5, Semi & Finals 7/6 

 

JUNE Mon 
Mon 

01 
08 

Green 1 Closed for Maintenance 
Green 2 Closed for Maintenance 

No Play all day and evening. 
No Play all day and evening. 

MAY 
JUNE 

Thurs 
Thurs 
Sat 
Thurs
Sat 
Sat 

28 
04 
06 
11 
13 
18 

B Open Singles Club Championship Thursdays and Saturdays – 
8.45 am 

JUNE 
TO 
SEPT 

  PENNANTS June 27 
July 04, 11, 18, 25 
Aug 01, 08, 15, 22, 29 
Sept 05 spare week,  
Sept 12, 13 Finals weekend  

Saturday 1:00pm 
Saturdays 1:00pm 
Saturdays 1:00pm  
Spare Week 
Saturday – Sunday – Finals 
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JUNE 
TO 
SEPT 

  MIDWEEK PENNANTS 
June 25 
July 02, 09, 16, 23, 30 
Aug 06, 13, 20, 27, Sep 03 spare week 

Thursdays – am 
(Thursday Sept 10 may be 
used for final TBA) 

JUNE Sun 07 LJ Hooker Turkey Triples Sunday am 
JUNE Sat -

Sun 
13-14 MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Mixed Pairs  

 Sat-
Sun 

20 – 
21 

MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies & Men’s 
Fours 

 

 Sun 28 MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies & Men’s 
Pairs 

 

JULY Sun 05 MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies & Men’s 
Pairs 

 

 Sun 05 L J Hooker Turkey Triples Sunday am 
 Sun 

Sun 
12 
19 

MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies & Men’s 
Singles 

 

JULY Sun 26 District Ladies Challenge – Gateway Host: Moreton Bay 
JULY 
 
AUG 

Sun 
 
Sun 

19 
26 
09 
16 
23 

Men’s Triples Club Championship Sunday – Rd 1 (am) 
Sunday – Rd 2 (am) 
Sunday – Rd 3 (am) 
Sunday – Semi Final (am) 
Sunday – FINAL (am) 

AUG Sun 02 L J Hooker Turkey Triples Sunday am 
 Tues 

 
 
Sun 

04 
11 
18 
23 

Ladies Triples Club Championship Tuesday – Rd 1 (am) 
Tuesday – Rd (am) 
Tuesday – Semi Finals (am) 
Sunday – Final (am) 

AUG Sun 
 
Sun 
 
Sun 

09 
 
16 
 
23 

Zone Playoffs C of CC Mixed Pairs, Ladies 
& Men’s Pairs 
Zone Playoffs C of CC Ladies & Men’s 
Singles 
Zone Playoffs C of CC Spare Day 

Host: Sunshine Coast District 

 Mon 
Mon 

24 
31 

Green 1 Closed for Maintenance 
Green 2 Closed for Maintenance 

No Play all day and evening. 
No Play all day and evening 

SEPT Sun 06 L J Hooker Turkey Triples Sunday am 
 Tues 

Thurs 
Tues 
Tues 
Thurs 

01 
03 
08 
15 
17 

Consistency Open Singles Tuesday – Rd 1 (am) 
Thursday – Rd 2 (am) 
Tuesday – Rd 3 (am) 
Tuesday – Semi Finals (am) 
Thursday – Final (am) 

 Sun 20 Pennant Breakup Sunday (am) 
SEPT Mon 

Wed 
Thurs 

21 
23 
24 

District Ladies Singles Sectional 
Post Sectional 
Semi/Finals 

 

 Sun 27 Joan Dunn Day  
SEPT 
 
 
OCT 

Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 
Thurs 
Tues 

22 
24 
29 
01 
06 

B Open Pairs Club Championship Tuesday – Rd 1 (night) 
Thursday – Rd 2 (night) 
Tuesday – Rd 3 (night) 
Thursday – Semi Final (night)  
Tuesday – Final (night)  
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SEPT Mon 14 
21 
28 

Cook Challenge for New Bowlers Mondays for 3 weeks (1 pm) 

OCT Sat - 
Sun 

03 
04 

Mixed Pumicestone Pairs Tournament Saturday – Sunday (am, pm)  

OCT Sun 04 Zone Playoffs Div 1,2,3, Weekend Open 
Pennant 

Host:  Sunshine Coast District 

 Wed 07 Over 60’s Inter District Ladies & Men’s 
Challenge 

Host:  TBA 

 Thurs 08 Founders Day Thursday (pm) 
 Sun 11 Brisbane Ladies Shield 4 Way Challenge Host: Gateway District 
 Sat 

Sat 
Sun 
Sat 

10 
17 
18 
24 

Mixed Fours Club Championship Saturday – Rd 1 (am) 
Saturday – Rd 2 (am) 
Sunday – Semi Finals (am) 
Saturday – FINAL (am) 

 Mon 
Wed 
Thurs 

19 
21 
22 

District Ladies Triples Sectional 
Post Sectional 
Semi/Finals 

 

 Sun 25 LJH Prawn & Chicken Day Sunday (am, pm)  
OCT 
 
 
NOV 

Mon 05 
12 
26 
02 
09 

Macca’s 5 – A – Side 
(Note: 5 A Side will not be held on Monday 
19th October) 

Monday Nights for 5 Weeks  

NOV Sun 01 Ladies Random Select Triples Sunday (am, pm)  
 Sun 08 Major/Minor Challenge Sunday (am & pm) 
 Sun 22 Ladies Random Select Pairs Sunday (am, pm) 
 Sat – 

Sat 
14 to 
21 

State Finals C of CC Mixed Pairs, Ladies & 
Men’s Singles, Pairs, Fours 

Venue: TBA 

 Sat - 
Sun 

28 - 
29 

State Pennant Finals Div 1, 2, 3  Venue: TBA 

 Mon 16 
23 

Green 1 Closed for Maintenance 
Green 2 Closed for Maintenance 

No Play all day and evening. 
No Play all day and evening 

OCT 
NOV 

Sat 
Sat 
Sat 
Sat 

31 
07 
14 
21 

Open A Singles Saturdays 8.45 am (2 Fills if 
needed) 

NOV 
 
DEC 

Sat – 
Sun 
Mon – 
Tues 
Thurs 
Friday 
Sat – 
Sun 

 

28 & 
29 
01 & 
02 
04 & 
05 
06 & 
07 

L J Hooker Prestige Carnival  Sat – Sunday – Ladies Fours  
Monday – Tuesday Ladies Pairs  
Thursday – Friday Men’s Pairs  
Saturday – Sunday Men’s 
Fours  

DEC Thurs 10 Christmas Ham Day Thursday 1 pm 
 Sun 13 Presentation Night  Sunday night 


