



# Bribie Island Bowls Club Inc.

## 2026 CALENDAR V.9 – 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2025

DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT-SUMMER COMPETITIONS	
Jan 31 – Feb 28 Mar 08	Saturdays	1 pm or 9 am	Pumicestone Cup and Shield	Saturday Home Games (pm) Sunday – FINALS DAY – (pm)
Jan 31 – Mar 07 Mar 14 Mar 21 – 22 Mar 28 - 29	Saturdays	1 pm	Taylor Bowls Challenge – Gold (Finals at Noosa), Silver(Finals at Logan City Rec Club), Bronze (Finals at Coolum)	Sectional Rounds Spare Weekend 14 Mar Zone Finals 21-22 State Finals 28-29
Jan 31 – Mar 07 Mar 14 Mar 21 – 22 Mar 28	Saturdays	1 pm	Gr8 – Alpha Open, Gamma Men	Sectional Rounds Spare Weekend Zone Finals Inter-regional final (Bribie Island)

DATE			EVENT	TIMES/VENUES
JAN	Tues Tues Tues Tues	06 13 20 27	Ladies Fours Club Championship	Tuesdays at 8.45 am
JAN	Sat Sun Sat Sun	10 11 17 18	Men's Fours Club Championship	Sat 10 – 2 Fills if required Sun 11 – Rd. 2 & Rd 3 Sat 17 – Semi Final (am) Sunday – Final (am)
JAN FEB	Thurs Tues Thurs Tues	29 03 05 10	Ladies Pairs Club Championship	Thursday 29 – Rd 1 (am) Tuesday 03 – Rd 2 (am) Thursday 05–Semi Finals (am) Tuesday 10 – Final (am)
FEB	Sun Thurs Sun Thurs Sun Sun	01 05 08 12 15 22	Men's Pairs Club Championship	Sunday 01– Rd 1 (2 Fills poss) Thursday 05– Rd 2 (night) Sunday 08 – Rd 3 (am) Thursday 12 – Rd 4 (night) Sunday 15– Semi Finals (am) Sunday 22 – Final (am)
FEB	Mon Wed Thurs	23 25 26	<b>District Ladies Fours Sectional</b> (am & pm Mon, am Wed, am & pm Thursday Finals)	Bramble Bay Bowls Club
MAR	Sun	01	<b>LJH Prawn &amp; Chicken Day</b>	Sunday (2 Games & Lunch)
MAR	Sun	01	<b>District Ladies Challenge – Cunningham</b>	Cunningham District (Host)
MAR	Tues Thurs Tues Thurs Tues	03 05 10 12 17	<b>Mixed Pairs Club Championship</b>	Tuesday – Rd 1 (n) Thursday – Rd 2 (n) Tuesday – Rd 3 (n) Thursday – Semi Finals (n) Tuesday – Final (n)

DATE			EVENT	TIMES/VENUES
<b>MAR</b>	Mon	02	Green 1 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening.
	Sun	08	<b>District Ladies Challenge – Brisbane</b>	Brisbane District (Host)
	Mon	09	Green 2 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening.
	Sun	15	<b>Sunshine Coast Ladies &amp; Men's Challenge</b>	Sunshine Coast District Host
	Mon	23	<b>District Ladies Pairs Championship</b>	Venue: Bribie Island Bowls Club
	Wed	25	Sectional 23/3, Post Sectional 25/3	
	Thurs	26	Finals am & pm 26/3	
<b>APR</b>	Thurs	02	<b>Ladies A Singles Club Championship</b>	Thursday – Rd 1 (am)
	Thurs	09		Thursday – Rd 2 (am)
	Thurs	16		Thursday – Semi Finals (am)
	Thurs	23		Thursday – Final (am)
<b>APR</b>	Sat	11	<b>Men's A Singles Club Championship</b>	Saturday 11 – Rd 1 – 2 fills if required (am & pm)
	Sat	18		Saturday 18 – Rd 2 – 2 fills if required (am & pm)
	Sun	19		Sunday 19 – Semi Finals (am)
	Sun	26		Sunday 26 – Final (pm)
<b>APR</b>	Sun	12	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sunday -am
<b>APR</b> <b>MAY</b>	Tues	28	<b>Novice Open Singles Club Championship</b>	Tuesday 28 – Rd 1 (am)
	Thurs	30		Thursday 30 – Rd 2 (am)
	Tues	05		Tuesday 05 – Rd 3 (am)
	Thurs	07		Thursday 07 – Semi Finals (am)
	Sat	09		Saturday 09 – Final (am)
<b>MAY</b>	Sun	03	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sundays -am
	Mon	18	<b>LJ Hooker Charity Day</b>	
	Thurs	21	<b>Scarborough Mini Carnival (Ladies)</b>	Thursday – am - pm
	Sun	24	<b>First National Mixed Medley</b>	Sunday (am, pm)
	Sun	17	<b>District Novice Singles – Men &amp; Ladies</b>	
	Sun	24	Sectional, Semi & Finals on 24/5	
<b>MAY</b> <b>JUNE</b>	Tues	26	<b>District Seniors Pairs – Men &amp; Ladies</b> Knockout (Tuesday 09 – if needed)	<b>Venue: PINE RIVERS (4.30 pm)</b>
	Tues	02		
	Tues	09		
<b>MAY</b> <b>JUNE</b>	Sun	31	<b>District Ladies &amp; Men's Novice Pairs</b> Sectional on 31/5, Semi & Finals 7/6	
	Sun	07		
<b>JUNE</b>	Mon	01	Green 1 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening.
	Mon	08	Green 2 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening.
<b>MAY</b> <b>JUNE</b>	Thurs	28	<b>B Open Singles Club Championship</b>	Thursdays and Saturdays – 8.45 am
	Thurs	04		
	Sat	06		
	Thurs	11		
	Sat	13		
	Sat	18		
<b>JUNE</b> <b>TO</b> <b>SEPT</b>			<b>PENNANTS</b> June 27 July 04, 11, 18, 25 Aug 01, 08, 15, 22, 29 Sept 05 spare week, Sept 12, 13 Finals weekend	Saturday 1:00pm Saturdays 1:00pm Saturdays 1:00pm Spare Week Saturday – Sunday – Finals

<b>JUNE TO SEPT</b>			<b>MIDWEEK PENNANTS</b> June 25 July 02, 09, 16, 23, 30 Aug 06, 13, 20, 27, Sep 03 spare week	Thursdays – am (Thursday Sept 10 may be used for final TBA)
<b>JUNE</b>	Sun	07	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sunday am
<b>JUNE</b>	Sat - Sun	13-14	<b>MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Mixed Pairs</b>	
	Sat- Sun	20 – 21	<b>MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies &amp; Men's Fours</b>	
	Sun	28	<b>MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies &amp; Men's Pairs</b>	
<b>JULY</b>	Sun	05	<b>MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies &amp; Men's Pairs</b>	
	Sun	05	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sunday am
	Sun	12	<b>MBDBA Playoffs C of CC Ladies &amp; Men's Singles</b>	
<b>JULY</b>	Sun	26	<b>District Ladies Challenge – Gateway</b>	Host: Moreton Bay
<b>JULY</b> <b>AUG</b>	Sun	19	<b>Men's Triples Club Championship</b>	Sunday – Rd 1 (am)
	Sun	26		Sunday – Rd 2 (am)
	Sun	09		Sunday – Rd 3 (am)
	Sun	16		Sunday – Semi Final (am)
	Sun	23		<b>Sunday – FINAL (am)</b>
<b>AUG</b>	Sun	02	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sunday am
	Tues	04	<b>Ladies Triples Club Championship</b>	Tuesday – Rd 1 (am)
		11		Tuesday – Rd (am)
		18		Tuesday – Semi Finals (am)
	Sun	23		<b>Sunday – Final (am)</b>
<b>AUG</b>	Sun	09	<b>Zone Playoffs C of CC Mixed Pairs, Ladies &amp; Men's Pairs</b>	Host: Sunshine Coast District
	Sun	16	<b>Zone Playoffs C of CC Ladies &amp; Men's Singles</b>	
	Sun	23	<b>Zone Playoffs C of CC Spare Day</b>	
	Mon	24	Green 1 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening.
	Mon	31	Green 2 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening
<b>SEPT</b>	Sun	06	<b>LJ Hooker Turkey Triples</b>	Sunday am
	Tues	01	<b>Consistency Open Singles</b>	Tuesday – Rd 1 (am)
	Thurs	03		Thursday – Rd 2 (am)
	Tues	08		Tuesday – Rd 3 (am)
	Tues	15		Tuesday – Semi Finals (am)
	Thurs	17		Thursday – Final (am)
	Sun	20	<b>Pennant Breakup</b>	Sunday (am)
<b>SEPT</b>	Mon	21	<b>District Ladies Singles Sectional</b> Post Sectional Semi/Finals	
	Wed	23		
	Thurs	24		
	Sun	27	<b>Joan Dunn Day</b>	
<b>SEPT</b> <b>OCT</b>	Tues	22	<b>B Open Pairs Club Championship</b>	Tuesday – Rd 1 (night)
	Thurs	24		Thursday – Rd 2 (night)
	Tues	29		Tuesday – Rd 3 (night)
	Thurs	01		Thursday – Semi Final (night)
	Tues	06		Tuesday – Final (night)

<b>SEPT</b>	Mon	14 21 28	<b>Cook Challenge for New Bowlers</b>	Mondays for 3 weeks (1 pm)
<b>OCT</b>	Sat - Sun	03 04	<b>Mixed Pumicestone Pairs Tournament</b>	Saturday – Sunday (am, pm)
<b>OCT</b>	Sun	04	<b>Zone Playoffs Div 1,2,3, Weekend Open Pennant</b>	Host: Sunshine Coast District
	Wed	07	<b>Over 60's Inter District Ladies &amp; Men's Challenge</b>	Host: TBA
	Thurs	08	<b>Founders Day</b>	Thursday (pm)
	Sun	11	<b>Brisbane Ladies Shield 4 Way Challenge</b>	Host: Gateway District
	Sat	10	<b>Mixed Fours Club Championship</b>	Saturday – Rd 1 (am)
	Sat	17		Saturday – Rd 2 (am)
	Sun	18		Sunday – Semi Finals (am)
	Sat	24		Saturday – FINAL (am)
	Mon	19	<b>District Ladies Triples Sectional</b> Post Sectional Semi/Finals	
	Wed	21		
	Thurs	22		
	Sun	25	<b>LJH Prawn &amp; Chicken Day</b>	Sunday (am, pm)
<b>OCT</b>	Mon	05	<b>Macca's 5 – A – Side</b> (Note: 5 A Side will <b>not</b> be held on Monday 19 <sup>th</sup> October)	Monday Nights for 5 Weeks
<b>NOV</b>		12		
		26		
		02		
		09		
<b>NOV</b>	Sun	01	<b>Ladies Random Select Triples</b>	Sunday (am, pm)
	Sun	08	<b>Major/Minor Challenge</b>	Sunday (am & pm)
	Sun	22	<b>Ladies Random Select Pairs</b>	Sunday (am, pm)
	Sat – Sat	14 to 21	State Finals C of CC Mixed Pairs, Ladies & Men's Singles, Pairs, Fours	Venue: TBA
	Sat - Sun	28 - 29	State Pennant Finals Div 1, 2, 3	Venue: TBA
	Mon	16 23	Green 1 Closed for Maintenance Green 2 Closed for Maintenance	No Play all day and evening. No Play all day and evening
<b>OCT</b> <b>NOV</b>	Sat Sat Sat Sat	31 07 14 21	<b>Open A Singles</b>	Saturdays 8.45 am (2 Fills if needed)
<b>NOV</b> <b>DEC</b>	Sat – Sun Mon – Tues Thurs Friday Sat – Sun	28 & 29 01 & 02 04 & 05 06 & 07	<b>LJ Hooker Prestige Carnival</b>	Sat – Sunday – Ladies Fours Monday – Tuesday Ladies Pairs Thursday – Friday Men's Pairs Saturday – Sunday Men's Fours
<b>DEC</b>	Thurs	10	<b>Christmas Ham Day</b>	Thursday 1 pm
	Sun	13	<b>Presentation Night</b>	Sunday night